REA deploys Two Hundred (200) Mini-Grids in 2025 to expand Electricity Access to Seventeen Million, Five 
Hundred Thousand (17,500,000) Nigerians 

Nigeria’s Rural Electrification Agency (“REA”) recorded that it has deployed over two hundred (200) mini-grids nationwide in 2025 to 
underserved communities under the Nigeria Electrification Project. The rollout is being scaled further through the Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Million United States Dollars (US$750,000,000.00) Distributed Access through Renewable Energy Scale-Up (DARES) 
programme, which is designed to deliver one thousand, three hundred and fifty (1,350) mini-grids across the country.

This information was disclosed by Abba Abubakar Aliyu, the Managing Director of REA, during a media briefing. Mr Aliyu further 
revealed that over Nine hundred (900) mini-grids are currently under construction, including two hundred and fifty (250) intercon-